APN: 005-010-46

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Howard R. Hawkins Attorney at Law

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX

STATEMENT TO:

Name: Helen D. Mc Clay Address: 2500 Damien, Apt. 107

City & State: La Verne, CA

Zip: 91750

Title Order No.

Escrow No.

DOC # 0223640

01/10/2013

Official Recording requested By HELEN D MC CLAY Record

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$39.00

Page 1 Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: LLH

Book- 546 Page- 0235



QUITCLAIM DEED

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s) APN: 005-010-46
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS \$
unincorporated area City of
Parcel No. 005-010-46
computed on full value of property conveyed, or
computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale, and
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Helen Mc Clay, Trustee of the Helen Mc Clay Trust of 2003
hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to
Helen D. Mc Clay, Trustee of the Helen D. Mc Clay Trust of 2012
the following described real property in the city of
county of Eureka , state of Nevada:
The SE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 13, T 31 N, R 48 E, M.D.B.M. as per Government Survey
THE OL 174 OF LITE 1444 174 OF COOLIGIT TO, 1 OT 18, 1940 E, 1825 E.M. as per coveriancia cultivey
Dated December 20, 2012 Helen McClay Trustoe
. a.u. laran wit a resum
ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California Helen Mc Clay, Trustee
County of Los Angeles)
On December 20, 2012 before me,
Rachel Vanschoelandt, a Notary Public (HERE INSERT NAME AND TITLE OF THE OFFICER)
personally appeared Helen Mc Clay
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name is lare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged RACHEL VANSCHOELANDT
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized Commission # 1940626
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature so on the instrument the
person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2015
tio modernoite
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct/
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
SIGNATURE (SEAL)
MAN TAY STATEMENTS TO DARTY SHOWN ON FOLLOWING LINE, IS NO DARTY SHOWN MAN AS DIRECTED AROVE

STREET ADDRESS

CITY & STATE



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	DOC # DV-223640
a. <u>005-010-46</u>	01/10/2013 01:37 PM
b	Official Record
С	Recording requested By
d	HELEN D MC CLAY
2. Type of Property:	_ Eureka County - NV
a. X Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	F Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	B
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$39.00 Recorded By: LLH RPTT:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	N Book- 546 Page- 0235
Other	(i)
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	
	80
d. Real Froposty Fransier Tax Due	'
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer into a	
o. Explain reason for Exemption, Training the	addy Williamson and a second an
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	9/0
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under per	_ 17
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is cor	
and can be supported by documentation if called upon	
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any	7. Y. Y. Y.
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the	
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly as	1 1/2
A	
Signature Selen Me Clay Srus	Capacity: Grantor
or of a Total	stee
Signature Weller Wellay	Capacity: Grantee
OFFI LED (CD LNDOD) INDODA(LDDO)	DYLEZDE ZOD ANGDERN ENDONDRAATELONI
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Helen D. McClay, Trustee	(REQUIRED) Print Name: Helen D. McClay, Trustee
	Address: 2500 Damien, Apt. 107
Address: 2500 Damien, Apt. 107 City: La Verne	
State: CA Zip: 91750	City: La Verne State: CA Zip: 91750
Diate. OA 219. 81700	State: CA Zip: 91750
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN	G (Required if not seller or huver)
Print Name: Howard R. Hawkins, Attorney	Escrow # N/A
Address: 2146 Bonita Avenue	Poston ii 1412
City: La Verne	State:CA Zip: 91750